



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 051591
Date 22 May 2015

Off-Payroll Workers

Request and Response in 'blue':

Under the Freedom of Information Act I seek the following information:

Please tell me, for each person who is working for the council off the payroll, has done so for more than three months, and is earning at least £100,000:

[Off payroll staff for which the Council have been invoiced more than £100,000 since their start date.](#)

- 1 Their name?
[See table below.](#)

- 2 Their position?
[See table below.](#)
[Individuals may have held more than one position or worked on a number of projects during their engagement. The Position stated is there current role.](#)

- 3 How much they are paid, broken down by
 - a) Daily rate
 - b) Hourly rate
 - c) Annual full time equivalent salary[See table below.](#)
[The Day Rate is the rate paid to the agency](#)

- 4 The number of days they work per week?
[See table below. The number of days per week may have varied during the period of engagement. The days stated is the current number per week.](#)

- 5 When they began working for the Council?
[See table below.](#)

- 6 If they are employed by the Council through an agency, the name of that agency?
[See table below.](#)

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

- 7 If they are employed by the Council through their personal service company, the name of that company?
None of these are Personal Service Companies.
- 8 Whether they are taxed at source?
The Council does not hold information on the earnings of individuals.

Name	Position	Day Rate	Current number of days per week	Agency	Start Date
Alderman Consulting Ltd	Service Director: City Environment	676.47	5	Badenoch and Clark	07/10/2013
ML Fox Consulting Limited	Head of Finance	411.76	5	Badenoch and Clark	05/01/2014
RJT Consultancy Limited	Finance Manager	337.05	5	Badenoch and Clark	04/02/2013
Economic Development Solutions Limited	Head of Enterprise and Skills	671.00	5	Gatenby Sanderson	11/08/2014
Kelsi Consulting Limited	Programme Manager	550.00	5	Penna	05/02/2013
Bassetts Management Limited	Head of Corporate Landlord	718.75	5	Yoo Recruit	18/10/2013
DGF Project Consulting Services Limited	Programme Director	632.50	4	Yoo Recruit	11/04/2013